
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, March 16, 2015

Regular Meeting

Item Claims1

Regular claims

Staff Contact: Renae Griffiths, Finance Director
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 3/3/2015 - 3/16/2015

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCETornado Siren repairs

90.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

144.48EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

219.48CONTRACTUAL SERVICESyearly internet in mobile unit

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 553.96

Fund: 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY

55.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESCAR #8-INSURANCE

Fund 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 55.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

253.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

483.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESWI MAX INTERNET

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 763.50

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESWI MAX INTERNET

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 27.50

Vendor 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC. Total: 1,399.96

Vendor: 09021 - AIRGAS USA, LLC

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

26.69DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 26.69

Vendor 09021 - AIRGAS USA, LLC Total: 26.69

Vendor: 00310 - ALAMAR CORP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

915.88UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

208.14UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

617.76UNIFORMS & CLOTHING24 uniform shirts

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,741.78

Vendor 00310 - ALAMAR CORP Total: 1,741.78

Vendor: 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

236.63TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

69.46TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

67.96TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

15.00TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

37.14TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

227.96TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

246.09TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

312.85TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

1,621.89TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

552.23TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

170.64TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

169.14TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,726.99

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

518.46TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 518.46
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

69.46TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 69.46

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

194.91TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 194.91

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

135.91TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 135.91

Fund: 641 - WATER

102.68TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 102.68

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

33.23TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 33.23

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

34.14TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 34.14

Vendor 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC Total: 4,815.78

Vendor: 07990 - ANDREA FOLCK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

119.71BUSINESS TRAVELDEPT BSNSS TRVL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 119.71

Vendor 07990 - ANDREA FOLCK Total: 119.71

Vendor: 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

34.36LIFE INS EE PAYABLELife Ins

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 34.36

Vendor 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO Total: 34.36

Vendor: 09475 - ATLAS COPCO COMPRESSORS, LLC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

3,950.00EQUIPMENTEQUIPMENT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 3,950.00

Vendor 09475 - ATLAS COPCO COMPRESSORS, LLC Total: 3,950.00

Vendor: 00271 - B&C STEEL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

24.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

320.45DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

20.30GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 364.75

Vendor 00271 - B&C STEEL CORPORATION Total: 364.75

Vendor: 09138 - BLUFFS BROADCASTING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

200.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 200.00

Vendor 09138 - BLUFFS BROADCASTING Total: 200.00

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

30.76JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPPL

30.76JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPPL

52.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

70.44DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

70.44DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 3/16/2015 Page 3 / 27



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 3/3/2015 - 3/16/2015

3/13/2015 11:12:18 AM Page 3 of 25

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

157.05JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 411.95

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

13.70DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 13.70

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

68.48DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 68.48

Fund: 641 - WATER

111.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 111.24

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC. Total: 605.37

Vendor: 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

228.51CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs

66.58EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip Maint

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 295.09

Vendor 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 295.09

Vendor: 00055 - CARR TRUMBULL LBR INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

31.83DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 31.83

Fund: 641 - WATER

79.16DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESBLDG MAINT

21.39DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 100.55

Vendor 00055 - CARR TRUMBULL LBR INC. Total: 132.38

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

213.24CELLULAR PHONEcell phones for fire

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 213.24

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

46.98CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 46.98

Fund: 641 - WATER

83.47CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 83.47

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 343.69

Vendor: 02396 - CITIBANK N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

174.97INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL

47.15DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

11.56POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 233.68

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

73.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 73.99

Vendor 02396 - CITIBANK N.A. Total: 307.67

Vendor: 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A.

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

11.31DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

8.33DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 19.64
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

7.52DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

30.08DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 37.60

Vendor 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A. Total: 57.24

Vendor: 00484 - CITY OF GERING

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

36,157.37DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

35,323.27DISPOSAL FEESDisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 71,480.64

Vendor 00484 - CITY OF GERING Total: 71,480.64

Vendor: 04330 - CITY OF GERING

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

662.25CONTRACTUAL SERVICESEcon Dev

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 662.25

Vendor 04330 - CITY OF GERING Total: 662.25

Vendor: 00367 - CITY OF SCB

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

93.36MISCELLANEOUSSupplies

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 93.36

Vendor 00367 - CITY OF SCB Total: 93.36

Vendor: 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

310.07DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 310.07

Vendor 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC Total: 310.07

Vendor: 08003 - COLORADO ASPHALT SERVICES, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

3,496.98STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES1 LOAD COLD ASPHALT PATCH

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 3,496.98

Vendor 08003 - COLORADO ASPHALT SERVICES, INC Total: 3,496.98

Vendor: 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

45.17RENT-MACHINESRENT-MACH

352.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPPLIES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 397.17

Vendor 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC Total: 397.17

Vendor: 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

9.40DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 9.40

Vendor 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. Total: 9.40

Vendor: 00571 - CORNHUSKER MARRIOTT HOTEL.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

238.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCECONFERENCE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 238.00

Vendor 00571 - CORNHUSKER MARRIOTT HOTEL. Total: 238.00

Vendor: 06564 - CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

413.30WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYWage Attach

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 413.30

Vendor 06564 - CREDIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. Total: 413.30
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 09488 - CREIGHTON MILLER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

23.45LEGAL FEESWitness fees

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 23.45

Vendor 09488 - CREIGHTON MILLER Total: 23.45

Vendor: 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

26.85DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 26.85

Vendor 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC Total: 26.85

Vendor: 00295 - CULLIGAN OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

24.30DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

8.10BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

8.10BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

4.05BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

4.05BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT

97.20DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep sup

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 145.80

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

101.90DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 101.90

Vendor 00295 - CULLIGAN OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 247.70

Vendor: 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

313.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 313.98

Vendor 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN Total: 313.98

Vendor: 08574 - D & H ELECTRONICS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

260.97BUILDING MAINTENANCEbuilding maintenance

8.10BUILDING MAINTENANCEbuilding repairs

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 269.07

Vendor 08574 - D & H ELECTRONICS Total: 269.07

Vendor: 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

15.50EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 15.50

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

58.58VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

682.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

28.50VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 769.08

Vendor 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC. Total: 784.58

Vendor: 05335 - DAVID M GLENN JR.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

138.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEadvance for training

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 138.00

Vendor 05335 - DAVID M GLENN JR. Total: 138.00

Vendor: 06356 - DEPT OF HLTH & HUMAN SVCS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

40.00LICENSE/PERMITSLIC FEE
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

40.00LICENSE/PERMITSLIC FEE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 80.00

Vendor 06356 - DEPT OF HLTH & HUMAN SVCS Total: 80.00

Vendor: 07421 - DUANE E. WOHLERS

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

800.00DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 800.00

Vendor 07421 - DUANE E. WOHLERS Total: 800.00

Vendor: 09486 - ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS, INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

2,450.96DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

230.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

556.62DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 3,237.58

Vendor 09486 - ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS, INC Total: 3,237.58

Vendor: 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

12.29EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 12.29

Vendor 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY Total: 12.29

Vendor: 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

Fund: 641 - WATER

39.25POSTAGESHIPPING FEES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 39.25

Vendor 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Total: 39.25

Vendor: 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

218.99VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 218.99

Vendor 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC Total: 218.99

Vendor: 07904 - FREMONT MOTOR SCOTTSBLUFF, LLC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

3,166.50VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEHICLE MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 3,166.50

Vendor 07904 - FREMONT MOTOR SCOTTSBLUFF, LLC Total: 3,166.50

Vendor: 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

553.08DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

10.68DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

28.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

32.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

35.91DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 661.61

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

12.22DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 12.22

Vendor 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION Total: 673.83

Vendor: 06671 - H D SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD

Fund: 641 - WATER

270.08CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 270.08

Vendor 06671 - H D SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD Total: 270.08
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 04371 - HAWKINS, INC.

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,491.05CHEMICALSCHEMICALS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,491.05

Vendor 04371 - HAWKINS, INC. Total: 1,491.05

Vendor: 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

24.12VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MTC

9.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESGRD MTC

26.31GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

17.41EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

4.78EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

75.99EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCErepairs

4.66VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MTC

1.90EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

8.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

17.78BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 191.91

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

25.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS - FILTER

14.70DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

17.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

6.93DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

151.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

29.69VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS - FILTERS

58.41VEHICLE MAINTENANCEPARTS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 303.92

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

34.77EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 34.77

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

546.79DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 546.79

Vendor 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC. Total: 1,077.39

Vendor: 03307 - HOLIDAY INN-DOWNTOWN LINCOLN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

166.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCECONFERENCE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 166.00

Vendor 03307 - HOLIDAY INN-DOWNTOWN LINCOLN Total: 166.00

Vendor: 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC.

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

208.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 208.00

Vendor 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC. Total: 208.00

Vendor: 00166 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,325.14DEFERRED COMP EE PAYDef Comp

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,325.14

Vendor 00166 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 1,325.14

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

96.39UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

96.39UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

52.24JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJAN SUP

96.39UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

28.44DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 3/16/2015 Page 8 / 27



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 3/3/2015 - 3/16/2015

3/13/2015 11:12:18 AM Page 8 of 25

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

27.89DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

96.39UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

73.69JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup

73.69JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup

98.82DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

44.49DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 784.82

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

43.53DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS, CVRLLS

68.13DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS, COVRLLS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 111.66

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

190.78DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 190.78

Fund: 641 - WATER

23.39CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 23.39

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 1,110.65

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

208.28BOOKSBks

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 208.28

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 208.28

Vendor: 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

3,643.66MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEW/H Taxes

13,397.68FICA W/H EE PAYABLEW/H Taxes

25,401.68FED W/H EE PAYABLEW/H Taxes

3,643.66MEDICARE W/H ER PAYABLEW/H Taxes

13,397.68FICA W/H ER PAYABLEW/H Taxes

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 59,484.36

Vendor 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 59,484.36

Vendor: 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

8.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 8.00

Vendor 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC Total: 8.00

Vendor: 06981 - JACOBS AUTO GLASS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

165.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEGLASS REPAIR

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 165.00

Vendor 06981 - JACOBS AUTO GLASS Total: 165.00

Vendor: 01715 - JAMIE WALLACE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

120.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEcar seat class travel for wallace

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 120.00

Vendor 01715 - JAMIE WALLACE Total: 120.00

Vendor: 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

8.68GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

17.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 26.67

Vendor 06131 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 26.67
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Vendor: 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

27.93DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

4.78VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MTC

7.68DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

23.97EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

4.58VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 68.94

Vendor 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 68.94

Vendor: 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

522.79EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

691.54EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

55.19EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

50.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

45.01EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

610.27EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

330.67EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,305.47

Vendor 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 2,305.47

Vendor: 00857 - JOHNSON CASHWAY LUMBER CO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

22.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 22.50

Vendor 00857 - JOHNSON CASHWAY LUMBER CO Total: 22.50

Vendor: 00778 - KAWASAKI KORNER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

76.71EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 76.71

Vendor 00778 - KAWASAKI KORNER Total: 76.71

Vendor: 04320 - KEVIN, PEGGY SEGELKE

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

390.35VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 390.35

Vendor 04320 - KEVIN, PEGGY SEGELKE Total: 390.35

Vendor: 00639 - KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

67.07EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 67.07

Vendor 00639 - KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY  Total: 67.07

Vendor: 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

294.10WORKERS COMPENSATIONDEDUCTIBLE REIMBURSEMENT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 294.10

Vendor 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT Total: 294.10

Vendor: 05578 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGMENT INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00CONSULTING SERVICESCONSULTING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Vendor 05578 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGMENT INC Total: 100.00

Vendor: 00627 - LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

113.84EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR TAR KETTLE
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246.37STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESST. REP. SUPPLIES - DETACK

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 360.21

Vendor 00627 - LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC Total: 360.21

Vendor: 06160 - MADER, PERRY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

39.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCH CON

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 39.00

Vendor 06160 - MADER, PERRY Total: 39.00

Vendor: 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

448.85DISABILITY INSURANCELife & Dis Ins

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 448.85

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

38.68LIFE INS EE PAYABLELife & Dis Ins

636.38DIS INC INS EE PAYABLELife & Dis Ins

762.91LIFE INS ER PAYABLELife & Dis Ins

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,437.97

Vendor 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE  Total: 1,886.82

Vendor: 07838 - MAILFINANCE INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

106.76RENT-MACHINESEquip Lease

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 106.76

Vendor 07838 - MAILFINANCE INC Total: 106.76

Vendor: 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

11.13DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 11.13

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

202.14DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESWELD. SUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 202.14

Vendor 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC Total: 213.27

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

3.96EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEparts

12.53GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

7.88EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

5.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

5.87DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 36.20

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

34.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - LOPPER

34.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

112.38DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

59.82DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 242.18

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

6.39BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

13.58BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 19.97

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

10.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

19.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 30.95

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 329.30
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Vendor: 00705 - MIDLANDS NEWSPAPERS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

18.70LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLEGAL PUB

17.17LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLEGAL PUB

18.32LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

404.62LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

25.57LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

12.59LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

1,570.14RECRUITMENTLegal Publishing

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,067.11

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

31.49LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 31.49

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

16.41PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 16.41

Fund: 641 - WATER

55.65LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 55.65

Vendor 00705 - MIDLANDS NEWSPAPERS, INC Total: 2,170.66

Vendor: 06145 - MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

204.10DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 204.10

Vendor 06145 - MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO INC Total: 204.10

Vendor: 00433 - MOBIUS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

80.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip Maint

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 80.00

Vendor 00433 - MOBIUS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY Total: 80.00

Vendor: 08967 - MONUMENT PREVENTION COALITION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

939.94CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 939.94

Vendor 08967 - MONUMENT PREVENTION COALITION Total: 939.94

Vendor: 09010 - MOWER SHOP, THE

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

23.26EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 23.26

Vendor 09010 - MOWER SHOP, THE Total: 23.26

Vendor: 00490 - MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC. OF NEBRASKA

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

600.00GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 600.00

Vendor 00490 - MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC. OF NEBRASKA Total: 600.00

Vendor: 05990 - NATHAN PARRISH

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

45.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEcar seat class travel

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 45.00

Vendor 05990 - NATHAN PARRISH Total: 45.00
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Vendor: 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

2,218.31CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYChild Support

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 2,218.31

Vendor 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER Total: 2,218.31

Vendor: 08083 - NE COLORADO CELLULAR, INC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

18.10CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 18.10

Fund: 641 - WATER

18.10CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 18.10

Vendor 08083 - NE COLORADO CELLULAR, INC Total: 36.20

Vendor: 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

18,465.20STATE W/H EE PAYABLEW/H Tax

50.00WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYWage Attach

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 18,515.20

Vendor 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 18,515.20

Vendor: 05373 - NEBRASKA  SAFETY & FIRE EQUIPEMENT INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

30.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

125.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg main

85.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg main

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 240.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

295.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual services

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 295.00

Vendor 05373 - NEBRASKA  SAFETY & FIRE EQUIPEMENT INC. Total: 535.00

Vendor: 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

498.12EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR BACKHOE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 498.12

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1,322.69EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MTNC

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,322.69

Vendor 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO Total: 1,820.81

Vendor: 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

391.65ELECTRICITYElectric

158.92ELECTRICITYElectric

601.26ELECTRICITYElectric

601.27ELECTRICITYElectric

86.13ELECTRICITYElectric

2,146.59ELECTRICITYElectric

2,177.72ELECTRICITYElectric

36.59ELECTRICITYElectric

1,575.38ELECTRICITYElectric

100.40STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 7,875.91

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

685.45ELECTRICITYElectric

1,797.84ELECTRIC POWERElectric

28,001.63STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 30,484.92
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Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

480.80ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 480.80

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

85.42STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 85.42

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

673.23ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 673.23

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

1,363.79ELECTRICITYElectric

188.96ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 1,552.75

Fund: 641 - WATER

244.92ELECTRICITYElectric

428.88ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 673.80

Vendor 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 41,826.83

Vendor: 00722 - NEBRASKA SALT AND GRAIN CO

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

7,604.80STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESICE SLICER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 7,604.80

Vendor 00722 - NEBRASKA SALT AND GRAIN CO Total: 7,604.80

Vendor: 04198 - NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

14.50VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

589.26VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

462.12VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,065.88

Vendor 04198 - NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC Total: 1,065.88

Vendor: 00316 - NELSON ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

81.88EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEmotor repair

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 81.88

Vendor 00316 - NELSON ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE, INC Total: 81.88

Vendor: 09413 - NEOPOST

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,000.00POSTAGEPostage

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,000.00

Vendor 09413 - NEOPOST Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 09485 - OMAHA PRINTING COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

214.65FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLIESFIREARMS SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 214.65

Fund: 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

189.66FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLIESFIREARMS SUPPL

Fund 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 189.66

Vendor 09485 - OMAHA PRINTING COMPANY Total: 404.31

Vendor: 00864 - OMAHA WORLD- HERALD COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

283.40SUBSCRIPTIONSSbscrp

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 283.40

Vendor 00864 - OMAHA WORLD- HERALD COMPANY Total: 283.40
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Vendor: 08840 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

20.71CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 20.71

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

20.72CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 20.72

Fund: 641 - WATER

20.72CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 20.72

Vendor 08840 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC Total: 62.15

Vendor: 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.99SCHOOL & CONFERENCEConf

499.38GASOLINEfuel in units

104.11GASOLINEDEPT FUEL

1,024.99GASOLINEFUEL

-63.57GASOLINEFUEL

440.59OTHER FUELFUEL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,031.49

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

767.78GASOLINEUNLEADED GASOLINE

2,152.52OTHER FUELUNLEADED GASOLINE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 2,920.30

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

6,697.90GASOLINEgasoline

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 6,697.90

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

484.90GASOLINEFUEL

411.77OTHER FUELFUEL

707.50HEATING FUELFUEL

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 1,604.17

Fund: 641 - WATER

874.85GASOLINEFUEL

242.72OTHER FUELFUEL

707.50HEATING FUELFUEL

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,825.07

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

27.34GASOLINEDEPT FUEL

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 27.34

Vendor 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION Total: 15,106.27

Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

54.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 54.00

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 54.00

Vendor: 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

279.35GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 279.35

Fund: 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY

2,044.56EQUIPMENTCIP-PO2

Fund 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 2,044.56
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Fund: 641 - WATER

254,814.86STRUCTURESWATER MAIN PROJECT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 254,814.86

Vendor 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC Total: 257,138.77

Vendor: 00663 - PETERS & SONS MFG CO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

379.26DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPPLIES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 379.26

Vendor 00663 - PETERS & SONS MFG CO Total: 379.26

Vendor: 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

12,173.98HSA EE PAYABLEHSA

1,225.00HSA ER PAYABLEHSA

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 13,398.98

Vendor 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 13,398.98

Vendor: 00272 - POSTMASTER

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

178.48POSTAGEPostage

122.21POSTAGEPostage

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 300.69

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

178.48POSTAGEPostage

122.20POSTAGEPostage

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 300.68

Fund: 641 - WATER

178.48POSTAGEPostage

122.21POSTAGEPostage

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 300.69

Vendor 00272 - POSTMASTER Total: 902.06

Vendor: 04576 - REGANIS AUTO CENTER, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

228.79VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 228.79

Vendor 04576 - REGANIS AUTO CENTER, INC Total: 228.79

Vendor: 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

130.00FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSESFlex Claim

10,047.24CLAIMS EXPENSEMedical Claims

10,559.00CLAIMS EXPENSEMedical Claims

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 20,736.24

Vendor 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC Total: 20,736.24

Vendor: 00798 - REGISTER OF DEEDS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

16.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 16.00

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

10.00LEGAL FEESLEG FEE

10.00LEGAL FEESLEG FEE

10.00LEGAL FEESLEG FEE

10.00LEGAL FEESLEG FEE

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 40.00

Vendor 00798 - REGISTER OF DEEDS Total: 56.00

Vendor: 09327 - RS VENTURES LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

20.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT
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673.56VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

207.24VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

29.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

1,087.93VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

76.03VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

667.46VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

160.83VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,922.05

Vendor 09327 - RS VENTURES LLC Total: 2,922.05

Vendor: 00564 - RUSCH'S GENERAL CONTRACTING, LLC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

6,000.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 6,000.00

Vendor 00564 - RUSCH'S GENERAL CONTRACTING, LLC Total: 6,000.00

Vendor: 09383 - RUSHMORE MEDIA COMPANY, INC

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

322.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESSTRM WTR CNTRCL SRVCS

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 322.50

Vendor 09383 - RUSHMORE MEDIA COMPANY, INC Total: 322.50

Vendor: 00026 - S M E C

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

238.00SMEC EE PAYABLEEmp Deductions

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 238.00

Vendor 00026 - S M E C Total: 238.00

Vendor: 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

559.71EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

594.80EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

518.83EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

422.26EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

67.60EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

6.59EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

104.71EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,274.50

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

27.72EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 27.72

Vendor 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC Total: 2,302.22

Vendor: 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

225.00FIRE UNION DUES EE PAYUnion Dues

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 225.00

Vendor 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454 Total: 225.00

Vendor: 00111 - SCOTTSBLUFF BODY & PAINT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

80.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

70.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

65.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

80.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

80.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

70.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

35.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

75.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL
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80.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 635.00

Vendor 00111 - SCOTTSBLUFF BODY & PAINT Total: 635.00

Vendor: 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

624.00POL UNION DUES EE PAYUnion Dues

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 624.00

Vendor 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION Total: 624.00

Vendor: 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 36.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

914.85UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS & CLOTHING

308.16UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS & CLOTHING

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,223.01

Vendor 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC Total: 1,259.01

Vendor: 00759 - SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6,336.00MEMBERSHIPSMembership

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 6,336.00

Vendor 00759 - SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total: 6,336.00

Vendor: 01439 - SECRETARY OF STATE

Fund: 412 - LEASE CORPORATION

20.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

Fund 412 - LEASE CORPORATION Total: 20.00

Vendor 01439 - SECRETARY OF STATE Total: 20.00

Vendor: 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

115.50BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

28.30EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQP MTC

8.18BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 151.98

Vendor 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS  Total: 151.98

Vendor: 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6,190.33CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

4,117.77CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 10,308.10

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

250.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

868.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 1,118.50

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

212.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 212.50

Fund: 641 - WATER

62.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESContract

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 62.50

Vendor 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C. Total: 11,701.60
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Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY

500.92EQUIPMENTCIP-PO2

Fund 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 500.92

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 500.92

Vendor: 00213 - SLAFTER OIL CO INC.

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

8.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 8.00

Vendor 00213 - SLAFTER OIL CO INC. Total: 8.00

Vendor: 00269 - SOURCE GAS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

245.77HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Fuel

221.08HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Fuel

84.35HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Fuel

221.07HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Fuel

313.46HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Fuel

555.25HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Fuel

81.73HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Fuel

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,722.71

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

2,111.28HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Fuel

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 2,111.28

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

567.12HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Fuel

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 567.12

Fund: 641 - WATER

147.29HEATING FUELMonthly Energy Fuel

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 147.29

Vendor 00269 - SOURCE GAS Total: 4,548.40

Vendor: 00404 - STATE OF NEBR

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

2.48TELEPHONETELEPHONE

8.62TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

1.68TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

2.46TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

2.95TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

0.94TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

24.11TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

6.90TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

37.62TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

12.37TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

2.72TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

2.45TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 105.30

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

8.78TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 8.78

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

8.84TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 8.84

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

4.11TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 4.11
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

4.83TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 4.83

Fund: 641 - WATER

7.32TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 7.32

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

3.30TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 3.30

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

2.08TELEPHONEMonthly Long Distance

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 2.08

Vendor 00404 - STATE OF NEBR Total: 144.56

Vendor: 06307 - STEVE DECKER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4,800.00GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGRD MTC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4,800.00

Vendor 06307 - STEVE DECKER Total: 4,800.00

Vendor: 09484 - SUSAN DAVIS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

15.00BOOKSBk

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 15.00

Vendor 09484 - SUSAN DAVIS Total: 15.00

Vendor: 07687 - THE CHICAGO LUMBER COMPANY OF OMAHA INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

27.13ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEelectrical mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 27.13

Vendor 07687 - THE CHICAGO LUMBER COMPANY OF OMAHA INC Total: 27.13

Vendor: 09487 - TIMOTHY NEWMAN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

48.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 48.00

Vendor 09487 - TIMOTHY NEWMAN Total: 48.00

Vendor: 00063 - TOMMY'S JOHNNYS INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

495.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

810.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCON SRV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,305.00

Vendor 00063 - TOMMY'S JOHNNYS INC Total: 1,305.00

Vendor: 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

2,500.00EQUIPMENTPAYMENT ON SNOW BLOWER

258.70EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARTS FOR SWPR

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 2,758.70

Vendor 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC Total: 2,758.70

Vendor: 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

196.90CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. svcs

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 196.90

Vendor 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC Total: 196.90
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00195 - UNITED STATES WELDING, INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

190.76DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 190.76

Vendor 00195 - UNITED STATES WELDING, INC Total: 190.76

Vendor: 08887 - UPSTART ENTERPRISES, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

171.86DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 171.86

Vendor 08887 - UPSTART ENTERPRISES, LLC Total: 171.86

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

860.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEannual calibration OHD unit

56.80CONTRACTUAL SERVICESRWMC bill on wallace city card

599.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPPLIES

39.66DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDept Supp

70.99MISCELLANEOUSSupplies

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,626.45

Fund: 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

364.01DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 364.01

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

-105.45VEHICLE MAINTENANCEcredit

667.74VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 562.29

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 2,552.75

Vendor: 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

7,121.72REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRetirement

2,675.28RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERetirement

4,107.65RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRetirement

6,774.59REGULAR RETIRE ER PAYRetirement

4,386.52RETIRE-FIRE ER PAYABLERetirement

4,055.71RETIRE-POLICE ER PAYRetirement

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 29,121.47

Vendor 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Total: 29,121.47

Vendor: 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

51.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESDOT TESTING FEE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 51.00

Vendor 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC Total: 51.00

Vendor: 04430 - WESTERN TRAVEL TERMINAL, LLC

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

26.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEHICLE MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 26.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

78.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEHICLE MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 78.00

Vendor 04430 - WESTERN TRAVEL TERMINAL, LLC Total: 104.00

Vendor: 00824 - WHOLESALE MOTIVE SERVICE  INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4.04DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4.04

Vendor 00824 - WHOLESALE MOTIVE SERVICE  INC. Total: 4.04
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 08878 - YELLMAN, ABBIGAIL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

76.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESReimb

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 76.00

Vendor 08878 - YELLMAN, ABBIGAIL Total: 76.00

Vendor: 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

99.00VOLUNTEER FIREMANfitness program for volunteers

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 99.00

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

2,194.50YMCA PAY EEFitness Program

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 2,194.50

Vendor 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE Total: 2,293.50

Vendor: 03379 - ZM LUMBER INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

22.99BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLD MTC

29.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEP SUP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 52.93

Vendor 03379 - ZM LUMBER INC Total: 52.93

Grand Total: 642,675.21
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 448.8565,950.67

212 - TRANSPORTATION 0.0052,102.43

213 - CEMETERY 0.00777.07

215 - SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00553.67

216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT 0.0085.42

218 - PUBLIC SAFETY 0.002,600.48

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.001,797.16

412 - LEASE CORPORATION 0.0020.00

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 300.6989,434.87

631 - WASTEWATER 300.6817,461.30

641 - WATER 300.69261,502.72

661 - STORMWATER 0.00386.37

713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL 129,230.59129,230.59

721 - GIS SERVICES 0.0036.22

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 20,736.2420,736.24

151,317.74Grand Total: 642,675.21

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-51261-142 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 0.00294.10

111-51281-142 DISABILITY INSURANCE 448.85448.85

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00160.95

111-52111-112 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00379.26

111-52111-116 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00951.00

111-52111-121 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0016.00

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0070.44

111-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00566.96

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00173.20

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00721.12

111-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,132.03

111-52121-141 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0030.76

111-52121-142 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0030.76

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00304.43

111-52121-171 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0052.24

111-52161-142 FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLI… 0.00214.65

111-52163-142 INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00174.97

111-52164-141 VOLUNTEER FIREMAN 0.0099.00

111-52181-141 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00617.76

111-52181-142 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.001,545.58

111-52222-151 BOOKS 0.00223.28

111-52225-151 SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00283.40

111-52311-114 MEMBERSHIPS 0.006,336.00

111-52411-111 POSTAGE 0.001,000.00

111-52411-143 POSTAGE 0.0011.56

111-52511-121 GASOLINE 0.00104.11

111-52511-141 GASOLINE 0.00499.38

111-52511-171 GASOLINE 0.00961.42

111-52521-171 OTHER FUEL 0.00440.59

111-52999-112 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00164.35

111-53111-112 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0051.00

111-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,190.33

111-53111-141 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00276.28

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.005,692.71

111-53111-151 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00425.41

111-53111-171 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,305.00

111-53121-142 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00100.00

111-53161-112 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0018.32
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53161-115 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.00404.62

111-53161-121 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0025.57

111-53161-143 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0035.87

111-53161-151 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0012.59

111-53211-142 LEGAL FEES 0.0023.45

111-53421-141 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00281.22

111-53421-142 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0012.15

111-53421-151 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00210.00

111-53421-171 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00164.45

111-53441-111 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00146.58

111-53441-141 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.001,121.83

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00264.48

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.004,792.71

111-53451-142 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.004,216.72

111-53451-171 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0038.14

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.005,747.17

111-53511-111 ELECTRICITY 0.00391.65

111-53511-141 ELECTRICITY 0.00760.18

111-53511-142 ELECTRICITY 0.00687.40

111-53511-151 ELECTRICITY 0.002,146.59

111-53511-171 ELECTRICITY 0.002,214.31

111-53511-172 ELECTRICITY 0.001,575.38

111-53521-111 HEATING FUEL 0.00245.77

111-53521-141 HEATING FUEL 0.00221.08

111-53521-142 HEATING FUEL 0.00305.42

111-53521-151 HEATING FUEL 0.00313.46

111-53521-171 HEATING FUEL 0.00555.25

111-53521-172 HEATING FUEL 0.0081.73

111-53551-171 STREET LIGHTS 0.00100.40

111-53561-111 TELEPHONE 0.00245.25

111-53561-112 TELEPHONE 0.0071.14

111-53561-114 TELEPHONE 0.0085.42

111-53561-115 TELEPHONE 0.0040.09

111-53561-116 TELEPHONE 0.00228.90

111-53561-121 TELEPHONE 0.00270.20

111-53561-141 TELEPHONE 0.00319.75

111-53561-142 TELEPHONE 0.001,659.51

111-53561-143 TELEPHONE 0.002.48

111-53561-151 TELEPHONE 0.00564.60

111-53561-171 TELEPHONE 0.00173.36

111-53561-172 TELEPHONE 0.00171.59

111-53571-141 CELLULAR PHONE 0.00213.24

111-53631-111 RENT-MACHINES 0.00106.76

111-53631-142 RENT-MACHINES 0.0045.17

111-53711-113 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00166.00

111-53711-114 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00263.99

111-53711-141 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00303.00

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0048.00

111-53711-171 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0039.00

111-53721-121 BUSINESS TRAVEL 0.00119.71

111-53913-112 RECRUITMENT 0.001,570.14

111-59211-172 LICENSE/PERMITS 0.0080.00

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,009.58

212-52171-212 STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES 0.0011,348.15

212-52511-212 GASOLINE 0.00767.78

212-52521-212 OTHER FUEL 0.002,152.52

212-53111-212 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0020.71

212-53161-212 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0031.49
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00895.66

212-53451-212 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00253.10

212-53511-212 ELECTRICITY 0.00685.45

212-53521-212 HEATING FUEL 0.002,111.28

212-53531-212 ELECTRIC POWER 0.001,797.84

212-53551-212 STREET LIGHTS 0.0028,001.63

212-53561-212 TELEPHONE 0.00527.24

212-54411-212 EQUIPMENT 0.002,500.00

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0072.25

213-53211-213 LEGAL FEES 0.0040.00

213-53421-213 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0019.97

213-53441-213 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0085.75

213-53511-213 ELECTRICITY 0.00480.80

213-53561-213 TELEPHONE 0.0078.30

215-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00364.01

215-52161-142 FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLI… 0.00189.66

216-53551-000 STREET LIGHTS 0.0085.42

218-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0055.00

218-54411-142 EQUIPMENT 0.002,545.48

224-52211-114 PUBLICATIONS 0.0016.41

224-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,780.75

412-53111-115 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0020.00

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.002,123.16

621-52411-621 POSTAGE 300.69300.69

621-52511-621 GASOLINE 0.006,697.90

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00295.00

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 0.0075,288.22

621-53431-621 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.0027.13

621-53441-621 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.001,322.69

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.001,940.71

621-53511-621 ELECTRICITY 0.00673.23

621-53521-621 HEATING FUEL 0.00567.12

621-53561-621 TELEPHONE 0.00199.02

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00139.09

631-52411-631 POSTAGE 300.68300.68

631-52511-631 GASOLINE 0.00484.90

631-52521-631 OTHER FUEL 0.00411.77

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,467.32

631-53441-631 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0067.07

631-53451-631 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.003,192.50

631-53511-631 ELECTRICITY 0.001,363.79

631-53521-631 HEATING FUEL 0.00707.50

631-53531-631 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00188.96

631-53561-631 TELEPHONE 0.00140.74

631-53571-631 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0046.98

631-54411-631 EQUIPMENT 0.003,950.00

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00211.79

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 0.0054.00

641-52181-641 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.001,223.01

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 300.69339.94

641-52511-641 GASOLINE 0.00874.85

641-52521-641 OTHER FUEL 0.00242.72

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 0.001,491.05

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00394.79

641-53161-641 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0055.65

641-53451-641 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0078.00

641-53511-641 ELECTRICITY 0.00244.92

641-53521-641 HEATING FUEL 0.00854.79
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00428.88

641-53561-641 TELEPHONE 0.00110.00

641-53571-641 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0083.47

641-54311-641 STRUCTURES 0.00254,814.86

661-52511-661 GASOLINE 0.0027.34

661-53111-661 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00322.50

661-53561-661 TELEPHONE 0.0036.53

713-21512 MEDICARE W/H EE PAYAB… 3,643.663,643.66

713-21513 FICA W/H EE PAYABLE 13,397.6813,397.68

713-21514 FED W/H EE PAYABLE 25,401.6825,401.68

713-21515 STATE W/H EE PAYABLE 18,465.2018,465.20

713-21517 POL UNION DUES EE PAY 624.00624.00

713-21518 FIRE UNION DUES EE PAY 225.00225.00

713-21523 LIFE INS EE PAYABLE 73.0473.04

713-21524 SMEC EE PAYABLE 238.00238.00

713-21527 WAGE ATTACHMENT EE … 463.30463.30

713-21528 REGULAR RETIRE EE PAY 7,121.727,121.72

713-21529 DEFERRED COMP EE PAY 1,325.141,325.14

713-21531 RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLE 2,675.282,675.28

713-21533 RETIRE POLICE EE PAY 4,107.654,107.65

713-21534 DIS INC INS EE PAYABLE 636.38636.38

713-21539 CHILD SUPPORT EE PAY 2,218.312,218.31

713-21540 YMCA PAY EE 2,194.502,194.50

713-21541 HSA EE PAYABLE 12,173.9812,173.98

713-21712 MEDICARE W/H ER PAYAB… 3,643.663,643.66

713-21713 FICA W/H ER PAYABLE 13,397.6813,397.68

713-21723 LIFE INS ER PAYABLE 762.91762.91

713-21728 REGULAR RETIRE ER PAY 6,774.596,774.59

713-21731 RETIRE-FIRE ER PAYABLE 4,386.524,386.52

713-21733 RETIRE-POLICE ER PAY 4,055.714,055.71

713-21741 HSA ER PAYABLE 1,225.001,225.00

721-53561-721 TELEPHONE 0.0036.22

812-53862-112 CLAIMS EXPENSE 20,606.2420,606.24

812-53863-112 FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSES 130.00130.00

Grand Total: 151,317.74642,675.21

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 151,317.74640,916.51

1114159211 0.0080.00

1114253521 0.0081.73

2117753111 0.00810.00

2117753511 0.0036.59

2122352111 0.00364.01

6002052511 0.0027.34

6002053111 0.00322.50

6002053561 0.0036.53

Grand Total: 151,317.74642,675.21
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